Government of Jammu and Kashmir, Department of Fisheries Srinagar

Phone Nos. 0194-2500092, 2500124, 2500106 e-mail:- jkfdkmr@gmail.com

Fisheries Order No. 405 -09-2023 Dated: 06 -09-2023

In view of the Government Order No. 319-PW(R&B) of 2023 dated: 02.08.2023 and subsequent subsuming of Departmental Engineering Wing, all the concerned District/Project Officers of the Department both Kashmir/Jammu Division are hereby directed to collect all the relevant information/record regarding works which are under execution or are to be executed and falling under their respective jurisdiction from Camp clerks (Shri Irfan Khan and Shri Hial Ahmad) at Sulaiman Complex Srinagar/Camp Office Jammu as per the schedule given below and take up the same with the respective newly created / existing R&B Division for early execution of pending works and expedite the work of already allotted works so that the works are completed well in time and the funds are utilized properly. The schedule is as under:

S. No.	Name of the Offices	Date	Venue
1.	All District/Project Offices Kashmir Division	08.09.2023	Sulaiman Complex Dalgate Sgr.
2.	District/Project Offices falling under Jt. Director (Central) Jammu	11.09.2023	Camp office Jammu
3.	District/Project Offices falling under Jt. Director (Chenab Valley) Jammu	12.09.2023	Camp Office Jammu

(Mohammad Farooq Dar) JKAS Director Fisheries, J&L

No: DOF/PS/2023/ Musc

Dated:

06-09-2023

Copy to the:

1/ Principal Secretary to Government, Agriculture Production Department Civil Secretariat
Srinagar/Jammu for information please.

Joint Director Fisheries (Norht/South)/Central/Chenab Valley Jammu for information and necessary action.

3/ All District/Project officers ______ for information and naction with the directions to depute their representative to collect record with letter of authorization.

4/ Dy.Director (Planning)/Accounts Officer Fisheries Srinagar/Jammu for information and n/action.

3/ Shri Irfan Ahmad Khan and Shri Hilal Ahmad (Camp Clerk) Sulaiman Complex Srinagar for information and n/action. Shri Irtfan Ahmad Khan will take all the records pertaining to Jammu Division and handover the same to the concerned District/Project Officers of Jammu Division at Jammu

4/ Order file

2/